                           Product Specification
Model No. : CR2016/CR2025/CR2032/CR1220                   Document No.: JSS907.2007
Revision: 1                                  Page 1 of 5                                    2008-12-18
Tech. Dept of Zhongyin (Ningbo) Battery Co., Ltd.
Add: 99 Dahetou St., Duantang, Ningbo, P.R.China
Tel: 86 574 87491087  Fax: 86 574 87493903
WebSite:http://www.sonluk.com
1. Scope:
This specification is applicable to Pairdeer Manganese Dioxide Lithium cell, CR2016、CR2025、CR2032、
CR1220, distributed by ZHONGYIN (NINGBO) BATTERY CO., LTD.
2. Law & Regulation Compliances:
This product complies with EU’s Rohs directive (2002/95/EC) and relative battery directives.
Packaging materials comply with EU’s directive on packaging materials and waste (94/62/EC)
3. General:
3.1 Type designation
IEC/JIS       CR2016、CR2025、CR2032、CR1220
3.2 Chemical system: Lithium/Manganese Dioxide (Li/MnO2)
3.3 Lithium metal content of each cell: not exceed 0.2g
3.4 Nominal voltage: 3.0 V
3.5 Weight: (g)
Designation CR2016 CR2025 CR2032 CR1220
Approximate 1.6 2.3 2.8 0.85
3.6 Dimension (mm)
Designation
CR2016 CR2025 CR2032 CR1220
 Outer Diameter 19.7~20.0 12.2~12.5
Total Height
1.4~1.6 2.2~2.5 2.9~3.2 1.8~2.0
Outer Diameter
Total Height
                           Product Specification
Model No. : CR2016/CR2025/CR2032/CR1220                   Document No.: JSS907.2007
Revision: 1                                  Page 2 of 5                                    2008-12-18
Tech. Dept of Zhongyin (Ningbo) Battery Co., Ltd.
Add: 99 Dahetou St., Duantang, Ningbo, P.R.China
Tel: 86 574 87491087  Fax: 86 574 87493903
WebSite:http://www.sonluk.com
3.7 Capacity: （20±2°C, RH: 45%-75%)
Designation CR2016 CR2025 CR2032 CR1220
Approximate(mAh) 55 100 150 40
Discharge mode
4.7kΩ，24h/d，
e.v.:2.0V
2kΩ，24h/d，
e.v.:2.0V
2kΩ，24h/d，
e.v.:2.0V
62kΩ，24h/d，
e.v.:2.0V
4. Appearance:
Shall not be observed any major scratches, stains, deformation, crack, corrosion, creeping and leakage
that may adversely affect actual use or performance of batteries.
5. Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a
Standard Environment of 20°C±±±±2 °C
    60±±±±15% RH.
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement.
The measurement accuracy for DCV shall be ±0.1% or better.
The load resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
5.1 Open Circuit Voltage and Closed Circuit Voltage
(Load resistance: 4.7kΩ for CR2016, 2KΩ for CR2025 and CR2032, 62KΩ for CR1220; Measurement
time: 0.8 sec)
 OCV(V) CCV(V)
Min 3.1 3.0
Initial
Normal 3.4 3.2
5.2 Service Output
Designation CR2016 CR2025 CR2032 CR1220
Load 2KΩ 4.7KΩ 1KΩ 2KΩ 1KΩ 2KΩ 62KΩ
Test mode 24h/d 24h/d 24h/d 24h/d 24h/d 24h/d 24h/d
End voltage  2.0V 2.0V 2.0V 2.0V 2.0V 2.0V 2.0V
Initial* ≥32 h ≥100 h ≥42 h ≥88 h ≥60 h ≥105 h ≥720 h
The delayed discharge performance after 12 months is above 95% of initial
h: hour    d: day
*The initial discharge test shall commence within 30 days of manufacture. During stored period, the cells shall be
stored under room temperature conditions.
                           Product Specification
Model No. : CR2016/CR2025/CR2032/CR1220                   Document No.: JSS907.2007
Revision: 1                                  Page 3 of 5                                    2008-12-18
Tech. Dept of Zhongyin (Ningbo) Battery Co., Ltd.
Add: 99 Dahetou St., Duantang, Ningbo, P.R.China
Tel: 86 574 87491087  Fax: 86 574 87493903
WebSite:http://www.sonluk.com
6. Expiry Period:
3 years